PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR
   ACQUISITION   PRO FORMA
   OF K1, K2   ADJUSTMENTS
   K1, K2   AND K3 AND   FOR
   AMKOR   AND K3   OUR INVESTMENT   PROPOSED   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   IN ASI   FINANCING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   98,045   $   --   $   --   $   (4,391)(a)  $   93,654
Short-term investments.....   136,595   --   --   (136,595)   --
Accounts receivable:
  Trade.....   157,281   3,416   (3,416)(b)   71,500(e)   228,781
  Due from affiliates.....   6,278   304,762   (304,762)(b)   --   6,278
  Other.....   6,469   3,653   (3,653)(b)   --   6,469
Inventories.....   91,465   7,984   --   --   99,449
Other current assets.....   11,117   2,666   (2,666)(b)   --   11,117
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   507,250   322,481   (314,497)   (69,486)   445,748
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   859,768   404,384   20,616(c)   --   1,284,768
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Investments.....   63,672   --   459,000(j)   --   522,672
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Other assets:
  Due from affiliates.....   27,858   277   (277)(b)   --   27,858
  Excess of cost over net assets
   acquired.....   233,532   --   517,016(d)   --   750,548
  Deferred income taxes.....   --   41,656   (41,656)(b)   --   --
  Other.....   63,009   4,953   (4,953)(b)   30,000(f)   93,009
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total other assets.....   324,399   46,886   470,130   30,000   871,415
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,755,089   $ 773,751   $ 635,249   $  (39,486)   $3,124,603
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Bank overdraft.....  $   16,209   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   16,209
Short-term borrowings and current
  portion of long-term debt.....   6,465   --   --   (6,465)(k)   --
Trade accounts payable.....   122,147   51,360   (51,360)(b)   --   122,147
Due to affiliates.....   37,913   14,788   (14,788)(b)   --   37,913
Accrued expenses.....   88,577   13,845   (13,845)(b)   --   88,577
Accrued income taxes.....   41,587   --   --   --   41,587
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   312,898   79,993   (79,993)   (6,465)   306,433
Long-term debt.....   9,021   --   --   750,000(g)   750,000
   (9,021)(k)   --
Due to affiliates.....   --   124,294   (124,294)   --   --
Senior and senior subordinated notes....   625,000   --   --   --   625,000
Convertible subordinated notes.....   53,435   --   --   225,000(h)   278,435
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   16,994   45,122   (45,122)(b)   --   16,994
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,017,348   249,409   (249,409)   959,514   1,976,862
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   131   --   --   --   131
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   2(i)   2

  Warrants to purchase common stock.....   --   --   --   35,000(i)   35,000
  Additional paid-in capital.....   551,964   --   --   374,998(i)   926,962
  Receivable from stockholders.....   (3,276)   --   --   --   (3,276)
  Retained earnings.....   189,733   --   --   --   189,733
  Unrealized losses.....   (811)   --   --   --   (811)
  Net assets (liabilities).....   --   524,342   (524,342)(b)   --   --
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   737,741   524,342   (524,342)   410,000   1,147,741
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $1,755,089   $ 773,751   $(773,751)   $1,369,514   $3,124,603
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========   ==========

---------------
(a)  Represents net cash to be used to acquire K1, K2 and K3, to make the
   additional investment in ASI and to pay transaction fees and expenses.

   7

(b)  Represents the elimination of those assets and liabilities of K1, K2 and K3
   that we will not acquire or assume as part of our proposed acquisition of
   K1, K2 and K3.

(c)  Represents the excess of the fair value over the book value of the
   property, plant and equipment acquired.

(d)  Represents the excess of the purchase price for K1, K2 and K3 over the

[…]

PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR
   PRO FORMA   ACQUISITION
   ADJUSTMENT   OF K1, K2
   FOR   K1, K2   AND K3 AND OUR   PRO FORMA
   AMKOR   K4   ACQUISITION   AND K3   INVESTMENT   ADJUSTMENT FOR   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OF K4   HISTORICAL   IN ASI   PROPOSED FINANCING  AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ---------- --------------  ------------------  -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Net revenues.....  $1,909,972   $ 42,582   $(39,353)(a)   $435,659   $(407,751)(a)   $   --   $1,941,109
Cost of revenues --
 including purchases
 from ASI.....   1,577,226   30,725   (39,353)(a)   289,233   (407,751)(a)   --   1,472,235
   10,751(b)   51,881(b)   --
   (4,792)(c)   (35,685)(c)   --
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Gross profit.....   332,746   11,857   (5,959)   146,426   (16,196)   --   468,874
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Operating expenses:
 Selling, general and
   administrative.....   145,233   2,344   --   16,120   --   --   163,697
 Research and
   development.....   11,436   536   --   3,383   --   --   15,355
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   156,669   2,880   --   19,503   --   --   179,052

   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   176,077   8,977   (5,959)   126,923   (16,196)   --   289,822
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Other (income) expense:
 Interest expense, net.....   45,364   24,492   (1,319)(d)   (19,091)   19,091(d)   83,990(g)   159,760
   --   --   --   --   --   1,733(h)   --
   7,049(h)   --
   (1,549)(h)   --
 Foreign currency (gain)
   loss.....   308   (16,665)   16,665(d)   (582)   582(d)   --   308
 Other (income) expense,
   net.....   25,117   113   --   1,449   --   (4,280)(i)   22,399
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total other (income)
   expense.....   70,789   7,940   15,346   (18,224)   19,673   86,943   182,467
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before
   income taxes and
   minority interest.....   105,288   1,037   (21,305)   145,147   (35,869)   (86,943)   107,355
Provision for (benefit
 from) income taxes.....   26,600   --   (5,937)(e)   46,376   (46,376)(f)   (1,782)   18,881
Equity in loss of
 investees.....   (1,969)   --   --   --   (69,971)(j)   --   (71,940)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Net income.....  $   76,719   $  1,037   $(15,368)   $ 98,771   $ (59,464)   $(85,161)   $   16,534
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========   ==========
Basic net income
   per common share.....  $   .64   $   .14
   ==========   ==========
Diluted net income
   per common share.....  $   .63   $   .12
   ==========   ==========